Name

Park & Recreation Board

Address

Phone History

HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE

Cade Christianson
Cademc2005@gmail.com

Student term [-year

*filled unexpired term

207 Hickory Street
Brookings, SD 57006

COLLEGE STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE

Erin Benz

erin.benz@jacks.sdstate.edu

Student term [-year

Nathaniel Condelli
nlcondelli@gmail.com
Even Services Coordinator

Steve Berseth
steve.berseth@kl2.sd.us
Retired Athletic Director

Doug Smith
dougandbets@gmail.com
Retired

*filled unexpired term

Jay Larsen
Retired
* filled unexpired term

VACANT

(A.Ragsdale vacancy)

* filled unexpired term

Erika Saunders
erikasaun@gmail.com
Technical Editor

VACANT

(J. Maynes vacancy)

Purpose

819 Harvey Dunn St.  507-822-4093 (c)

Brookings, SD 57006

1741 8t Street
Brookings, SD 57006

507-580-7272 (c)

909 Christine Ave.
Brookings, SD 57006

05/01/14-05/01/17
05/01/17-05/01/20
05/01/20-05/01/23

692-9243 (h)
695-3452 (c)

09/27/16-05/01/18%*
05/01/18-05/01/21

| 138 Pactola Cove
Brookings, SD 57006

695-5978 (c)
692-4050 (h)

05/01/16-05/01/18%*
05/01/18-05/01/21

347 5t Street
Brookings, SD 57006

695-0063 (c)
692-9077 (h)

Brookings, SD 57006

05/01/13-05/01/16
05/01/16-05/01/19
05/01/19-05/01/22

271 Indian Hills Road
Brookings, SD 57006

692-2717 (h)
703-944-6042(w)

Brookings, SD 57006

2023 Directory

Current Term

08/22/2023-05/01/2024*

09/26/2023-05/01/2024

05/01/2023-05/01/2026

05/01/2023-05/01/2026

05/01/2021-05/01/2024

05/01/2021-05/01/2024

05/01/2022-05/01/2025

05/01/2022-05/01/2025

05/01/2022-05/01/2025

The Park & Recreation Board provides advice to the Director of Parks, Recreation and Forestry to assist in fulfilling the
administering of the public park system, recreation programs and city forestry program. The Board also advises the
City Council and makes recommendations on matters regarding park capital improvements and planning.
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2023 Directory

Membership

Membership: 9 (I high school student, | college student)

Term: 3 years (l-year student positions)

Residency: Not required (SDCL 9-38-12 / Code Section 62-32)

Appointment:  May |
Legal Reference: Brookings City Code of Ordinances Chapter 62, Article I, Section 62-31 thru 62-46
Ordinance 06-00, Ordinance 45-03, Ordinance 16-10, SDCL 9-38-12 (repealed)

Meeting Schedule

Day: Monthly, I* Monday

Time: 5:30 p.m.

Location: City & County Government Center, 520 3™ Street

Department: Parks, Recreation & Forestry

Phone: (605) 692-2708

City Contact: Kristin Zimmerman, Parks, Recreation & Forestry Director kzimmerman@cityofbrookings-sd.gov
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