## Park & Recreation Board

Name	Address	Phone	<u>History</u>	<u>Current Term</u>
HIGH SCHOOL STUD Cade Christianson Cademc2005@gmail.com Student term I-year *filled unexpired term	ENI REPRESENTAT 207 Hickory Street Brookings, SD 57006	IVE		08/22/2023-05/01/2024*
COLLEGE STUDENT I Erin Benz erin.benz@jacks.sdstate.edu Student term I-year	REPRESENTATIVE 819 Harvey Dunn St. Brookings, SD 57006	507-822-4093 (c)		09/26/2023-05/01/2024
Nathaniel Condelli nlcondelli@gmail.com Even Services Coordinator	1741 8 <sup>th</sup> Street Brookings, SD 57006	507-580-7272 (c)		05/01/2023-05/01/2026
<b>Steve Berseth</b> <u>steve.berseth@k12.sd.us</u> Retired Athletic Director	909 Christine Ave. Brookings, SD 57006	692-9243 (h) 695-3452 (c)	05/01/14-05/01/17 05/01/17-05/01/20 05/01/20-05/01/23	05/01/2023-05/01/2026
Doug Smith dougandbets@gmail.com Retired *filled unexpired term	1138 Pactola Cove Brookings, SD 57006	695-5978 (c) 692-4050 (h)	09/27/16-05/01/18* 05/01/18-05/01/21	05/01/2021-05/01/2024
Jay Larsen Retired * filled unexpired term	1347 5 <sup>th</sup> Street Brookings, SD 57006	695-0063 (c) 692-9077 (h)	05/01/16-05/01/18* 05/01/18-05/01/21	05/01/2021-05/01/2024
VACANT (A.Ragsdale vacancy) * filled unexpired term	Brookings, SD 57006			05/01/2022-05/01/2025
<b>Erika Saunders</b> <u>erikasaun@gmail.com</u> Technical Editor	271 Indian Hills Road Brookings, SD 57006	692-2717 (h) 703-944-6042(w)	05/01/13-05/01/16 05/01/16-05/01/19 05/01/19-05/01/22	05/01/2022-05/01/2025
VACANT	Brookings, SD 57006			05/01/2022-05/01/2025

(J. Maynes vacancy)

## Purpose

The Park & Recreation Board provides advice to the Director of Parks, Recreation and Forestry to assist in fulfilling the administering of the public park system, recreation programs and city forestry program. The Board also advises the City Council and makes recommendations on matters regarding park capital improvements and planning.

## <u>Membership</u>

9 (1 high school student, 1 college student)	
3 years (I-year student positions)	
Not required (SDCL 9-38-12 / Code Section 62-32)	
May I	
Brookings City Code of Ordinances Chapter 62, Article II, Section 62-31 thru 62-46	
Ordinance 06-00, Ordinance 45-03, Ordinance 16-10, SDCL 9-38-12 (repealed)	

## Meeting Schedule

Day:	Monthly, I <sup>st</sup> Monday
Time:	5:30 p.m.
Location:	City & County Government Center, 520 3 <sup>rd</sup> Street
Department:	Parks, Recreation & Forestry
Phone:	(605) 692-2708

City Contact: Kristin Zimmerman, Parks, Recreation & Forestry Director kzimmerman@cityofbrookings-sd.gov